

TRANS INDIA HOUSE IMPEX LIMITED

(Formerly known as IO System Limited) CIN: L74110UP1987PLC008764

Registered Office: B-1101, Titanium Square, B/h. Sarveshwar Tower, OPP. B. M. W. Show Room, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujarat, INDIA Email: compliance@tihil.co.in; Tel +91-79-46008108 Website: www.tihil.co.in

April 25, 2024

To. **The Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Ref: TRANS INDIA HOUSE IMPEX LIMITED **SCRIP CODE: 523752** SYMBOL: TIHIL

Sub: INITIAL DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO SEBI CIRCULAR NO SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/ 2021/613 DATED AUGUST 10, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, please find enclosed the confirmation that the Company is not a Large Corporate entity as per the applicability criteria mentioned in the said Circular, along with the requisite details in Annexure A.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

For Trans India House Impex Limited

Mrugesh Ashwin Kumar Vvas Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PAN - AIXPV8495M and Membership No: ACS: 49190

Enclosed: A/a



TRANS INDIA HOUSE IMPEX LIMITED

(Formerly known as IO System Limited) CIN: L74110UP1987PLC008764

Registered Office: B-1101, Titanium Square, B/h. Sarveshwar Tower, OPP. B. M. W. Show Room, Thaltej, Ahmedabad – 380 054, Gujarat, INDIA

Email: compliance@tihil.co.in; Tel +91-79-46008108 Website: www.tihil.co.in

Annexure-A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large

Sr. No	Particular	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Trans India House Impex Limited
2.	CIN	L74110UP1987PLC008764
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March / 31st December, as applicable (in Rs. Cr.)	NIL
4.	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	NIL
5.	Name of stock exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

For Trans India House Impex Limited

Mrugesh Ashwin Kumar Vyas

Date: 25/04/2024 Place: Ahmedabad

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PAN - AIXPV8495M and Membership No: ACS: 49190

Manisha Kansingh Rajput Chief Financial Officer